

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

P.O. SILIGURI, DIST, DARJEELING (W.B.), 😤 2432804, 2435444, 2433277, 2433744, 2435282, 253631

146 Estt /SMC Memo no ..

Date 26 107 1202 1

Notice for recruitment of Drivers purely on contract basis in Siliguri Municipal Corporation

Notice is hereby issued for information that 16 (sixteen) no. Drivers for heavy commercial vehicles (Tractor-Trolley, JCB & Heavy Vehicles etc.) of SMC will be appointed on purely contract basis. Any interested Driver having valid heavy vehicle driving license, minimum class VIII passed from any govt. recognized school, age minimum 20 years as on 01/01/2021 and having experience of minimum 2 (two) years to drive the vehicles may apply to the undersigned with all requisite documents and bio-data on or before 5th August 2021 at 4:30 pm to the Establishment Section, Siliguri Municipal Corporation.

Memo no. 146 (44) Estt./SMC Copy forwarded for information and taking necessary action to:

1-3. All Members Board of Administrators, Siliguri Municipal Corporation.

- 4. Secretary, Siliguri Municipal Corporation.
- 5. Executive Engineer, Siliguri Municipal Corporation
- 6. Supdt. Engineer, Siliguri Municipal Corporation
- 7. Finance Officer, Siliguri Municipal Corporation
- 8-12. All Borough Officer, Borough Office I to V, Siliguri Municipal Corporation
- 13. Head Clerk, Siliguri Municipal Corporation
- 15. Accountant, Siliguri Municipal Corporation
- 16. Cashier, Siliguri Municipal Corporation
- 17. Section in-charge, Establishment Section, Siliguri Municipal Corporation
- 18-20. All Sanitary Inspector, Siliguri Municipal Corporation
- 21. Senior P.S. to the Chairman, Board of Administrators, Siliguri Municipal Corporation with a request to place the matter before the Hon'ble Chairman, BoA, SMC.
- 22. P.A to Commissioner, Siliguri Municipal Corporation
- 23. Vehicle Section, Siliguri Municipal Corporation
- 24-41. All Deptt./Sectional Heads, Siliguri Municipal Corporation
- 42. Notice Board, Siliguri Municipal Corporation
- 43. IT cell, SMC- with a direction to upload the notice in the official web site.
- 44. Guard File, Estt. Section, Siliguri Municipal Corporation

Siliguri Municipal Corporation

Web site: www.siligurismc.com, email: smcwb@hotmail.com